STATE OF RHODE ISLAND BEFORE STATE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the MATTER of CITY OF CRANSTON - and - LOCAL 1363, INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIA- TION OF FIREFIGHTERS, AFL-CIO	Employer	x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	CASE NO. EE-	150 0
	Petitioner	x x x		

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVES

Pursuant to a Consent Election by and between City of Cranston and Local 1363 International Association of Firefighters, AFL-CIO.

the Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board held an election on Monday, July 16, 1962 by secret ballot of All uniformed members of the Fire Department other than Chief, Deputy Chiefs and Superintendent of Fire Alarms.

On the basis of the election of said employees as aforesaid, the Local 1363, International Association of Firefighters, AFL-CIO.

has been designated by a majority of said employees of Cranston Fire Department as their bargaining representative.

The Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board by virtue of and pursuant to the powers vested in said Board by 28-7-16, General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, it is hereby:

CERTIFIED, that the Local 1363, International Association of Firefighters, AFL-CIO has been designated and selected by a majority of the Fire Department of the City of Cranston

as their sole representative for the purpose of collective bargaining and that pursuant to the provisions of 28-7-16, (1) of the Act, the Local 1363, International Association of Firefighters, AFL-CIO.

is the exclusive bargaining representative of said employees for the purposes of collective bargaining with respect to rates of pay, hours of employment and other conditions of employment.

10

RHODE ISLAND STATE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHAIRMAN

Mayor Francis R. Dailey Cranston City Hall

Abraham Goldstein, Esq. Ass't City Solicitor City of Cranston

Dated: Providence, R. I. July 23, 1962

TO: Hogan & Hogan IO Meybosset St., Providence, R. I. Mr.Edward Murray 131 Curtis Street Cranston, R. I.